
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Ascot Park Consortium Inc $8,760 $5,000

Barnardos NZ - Invercargill branch $37,500 $29,000

Foveaux Harmony Chorus Inc $1,100 $1,100

HETTANZ Southland $600 $600

Invercargill Contract Bridge Club $10,000 $5,000

Invercargill Dance Club Charitable Trust $1,000 $1,000

Jellicoe Sea Scouts $64,632 $20,000

Love Local Charitable Trust $4,000 $4,000

Myross Bush School $1,610 $1,610

National Science Technology Roadshow Trust $2,584 $2,584

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc $3,923 $3,923

Racing Southland $2,500 $2,000

Southland Cricket Association $135,000 $135,000

Southland Girls' High School $2,500 $2,500

Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust $400,000 $400,000

Southland Motorcycle Club Inc $3,400 $3,400

Southland Science & Technology Fair $1,500 $1,500

Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $2,000 $2,000

Waihopai Bowling Club Inc $1,773 $1,773

Windsor North School $2,224 $2,224

Scholarships for New Zealand Representatives:
    Cycling Southland - Emily Paterson, Helena Rikiti & Conor Shearing $700 each $4,500 $2,100

    Deaf Lawn Bowls NZ - Southland Branch - Roger Strong $1,000 $500

    Southland Badminton Association - Ella Smith $2,000 $1,200

Grant declined in full:

Queens Park Croquet Club - other defibrillators in close proximity

Declaration of Interests:

(1) Alan Dennis declared an interest in Invercargill Contract Bridge Club's application.

(3) Alan Dennis & Chris Ward both declared an interest in Southland Indoor Leisure Centre Charitable Trust's application. 

(2) Sean Bellew declared an interest in Racing Southland's application.

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting with regard to 

that grant application.

Supporting Our Community

SEPTEMBER 2018     Grants Approved  $628,014


